
Rapid Treatment Expansion Capital Funding Grant RFA 

Inquiries and Answers 

 

 

 

1) Would this apply if we wanted to EXPAND our existing 822 program and move to larger 

space?? 

 

Answer: The RFA is only for new services- it can be a new program or addition to an 

existing facility- however the RFA funds cannot be used to relocate an existing program 

even if the relocation would add services. 

 

2) For the 822 Opioid Treatment Program slots, does this refer to outpatient clinic treatment or 

is this in reference to what has traditionally been a methadone program?  

 

Answer: The rapid expansion would be for Part 822 Opioid Treatment slots not 

outpatient. 

  

3) If we propose for the 822 slots, does the program have to include providing all methods of 

MAT including methadone? Or could we propose to provide other methods of Medication 

Assisted Treatment (i.e. suboxone). 

 

Answer: All MAT must be considered. 

 

4) We currently operate as a Part 817 RRSY and will be completing the grant for Community 

reintegration beds for adolescents and young adults, age 13 -20. Do we need to 

simultaneously complete an 820 application as part of this grant request?  

 

Answer: Yes 

 

5) Page 8 of the grant references a 6 page narrative (bottom of the page) and page 12 (middle of 

the page) references a 2 page narrative. Please clarify.  
 

Answer: The narrative should be no more than 6 pages total. 

 

6) Is it required that we have a lease finalized in order to apply for this grant?    

 

Answer: Location(s) need to be identified but a signed lease is not required to apply.   

 

7) If an applicant were to apply and obtain the grant for 15 Part 820 re-integration beds would 

there be allowable reimbursement (congregate care) for those under 21. My understanding is 

that for the stabilization and rehabilitation Part 820 beds there is not the ability to bill 

Medicaid for those services for the under 21 population as of yet. 

 

Answer: Yes. 

 

9/1/2016 - NYSOASAS 

 

 


